Record #
B-25-237

B-25-226
B-25-212
B-25-257
B-25-256
B-25-255
B-25-249
B-25-246
B-25-245
B-25-242
B-25-236

B-25-235

B-25-244

B-25-243

B-25-248

B-25-241

B-25-233

B-25-250

Permit/Li

Issued Date
4/15/2025
4/16/2025
4/15/2025
4/17/2025
4/17/2025
4/17/2025
4/16/2025
4/15/2025
4/15/2025
4/15/2025
4/14/2025

4/16/2025

4/15/2025

4/15/2025

4/16/2025

4/15/2025

4/17/2025

4/17/2025

StreetNo
91

~

@

240

292

-

-

-

224

©

Street Name
AZARIAN RD

INDUSTRIAL WAY
STILES RD

N BROADWAY
CROSS ST
INDUSTRIAL WAY
MALLRD

CROSS ST
LAWRENCE RD
MAIN ST
STANWOOD RD

HAMPSHIRE ST

MALLRD

MALLRD

MALLRD

N BROADWAY

INDUSTRIAL WAY

ACKERMANS TR PK

Project Name

#6A

SEABROOK DENTAL, #206
JuiciLicious

8E INDUSTRIAL WAY, #2 KIND BIOTECHNOLOGY

LOCALLY HANDMADE LLC, #E112A
TOWN OF SALEM

UNIT 9D - HMR AUTO SALES

PPE CASINO RESORT

PPE CASINO RESORT

#E112A, LOCALLY HANDMADE

JuiciLicious

KIND BIOTECHNOLOGY, BLDG E, #2

93 DART DRIVE

Permit For
ADDITION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL

ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

CHANGE OF OCCUPANT--COMMERCIAL

MECHANICAL

MECHANICAL

NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION

NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION

NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION

RAZE--MANUFACTURED HOME

Work Description
EXCACATION, FRAME, SIDING, ROOFING. 28 X 32 GARAGE, SETBACKS SHALL BE MET
INSTALL A 10 X 36 STEEL MEZZANINE TO BE USED FOR STORAGE. PER PLANNING BOARD

APPROVALA

CREATE OPENING FROM UNIT 2016 TO UNIT 205, CURRENT DENTAL OFFICE. REPAIR/REMOVE
EXISTING WALL OPENING BETWEEN BOTH UNITS

SMOOTHIE SHOP W/3 EMPLOYEES AND 12 SEATS

750sf ACCESSORY APARTMENT, 2 BEDROOM, 1 BATH, LIVING ROOM AND KITCHEN

2500sf LIFE SCIENCE OFFICE, 6 EMPLOYEES. TISSUE ENGINEERING SPACE, TO SERVE AS PRIMARY

OFFICE LIKE R&D AND WAREHOUSE

4,374sf REATIL SPACE, GIFTS AND SOUVENIRS, 4 EMPLOYEES

4500sf WEST SIDE OF DPW

3400sf SINGLE FAMILY 2.5 STORY HOUSE W/4 BEDROOMS 2 FULL BATH, 3 1/2 BATH AND 3 CAR

GARAGE.

2016sf SINGLE FAMILY HOME W/4 BEDROOMS, 3 BATH AND UNFINISHED BASEMENT PER

HISTORIC COMMISSION APPROVAL

4488sf SINGLE FAMILY HOME WITH 4 BEDROOMS, 4-1/2 BATHS AND 2 CAR GARAGE

NEW TENANT OPENING A WHOLESALE QUTO DEALERSHIP OFFICE. NO CONSTRUCTION OR
RENOVATION. STRICTLY OFFICE USE. NO VEHICLES TO BE STORED OR DISPLAYED ON SITE.
SECOND FLOOR OFFICE SPACE, 1 EMPLOYEE.A

MODIFY EXISTING DUCT DISTRIBUTION TO SUIT NEW TENANT LAYOUT PER PLANS 2M000-2MD201,
LANDLORD SET, INCLUDES A NEW BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN

MODIFY EXISTING DUCT DISTRIBUTION TO NEW TENANT LAYOUT PER PLANS. 3RM000-3RM2018.
EXCLUDES ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE ERV TENANT SET, INCLUDES A VRF DUCTLESS SPLIT

SYSTEM

4374sf NO CONSTRUCTION, RETAIL SPACE FOR GIFTS AND SOUVENIERS, 4 EMPLOYEES
NO CONSTRUCTION, NEW OWNERSHIP. SMOOTHIE SHOP WITH 3 EMPLOYEES AND 12 SEATS
R&D COMPANY IN THE FIELD OF TISSUE ENGINEERING, SPACE IS TO SERVE AS PRIMARY OFFICE

AND LITE R&D AND WAREHOUSE. LIFE SCIENCE OFFICE, 6 EMPLOYEES
REMOVE EXISTING 14 X 66 MANUFACTURED HOME, MOVE TO STORAGE. PERMISSION TO MOVE

LETTER ATTACHED.

Project Cost

$  86,000.00
$  85,000.00
$  1,000.00
$ -

$ -

$

$ -

$

$ -

$

$ -

$  1,000.00
$  50,000.00
$ 100,000.00
$  3,000.00
$  1,000.00
$  1,000.00

$

1,000.00

Permit Fee
$  313.60
$ 1,105.00
$  130.00
$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$

$ -

$ -

$ -

$  100.00
$  300.00
$  600.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  100.00

Contractor Name
FEHRENBACH CONSTRUCTION

JBC CONSTRUCTION LLC
MELHAM ENTERPRISES
NOURRADDINE MACHKOUR
JOHN KANDRALYAN

JUSTIN REBO

EVAILG

BRIAN SAARI

JOSHUA BELKO

HEIDI PARKS

DAVID APOSTOLOFF

TENANT - MUHAMMED KARATAS

CONTROL AIR SYSTEMS

CONTROL AIR SYSTEMS

EVA ILG

NOURRADDINE MACHKOUR

JUSTIN REBO

ERICA BALKUS



