

Permit/License									
Record #	Issued Date	Street No	Street Name	Project Name	Permit For	Work Description	Project Cost	Permit Fee	Contractor Name
B-25-237	4/15/2025	91	AZARIAN RD		ADDITION--RESIDENTIAL	EXCAVATION, FRAME, SIDING, ROOFING. 28 X 32 GARAGE, SETBACKS SHALL BE MET INSTALL A 10 X 36 STEEL MEZZANINE TO BE USED FOR STORAGE. PER PLANNING BOARD	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 313.60	FEHRENBACH CONSTRUCTION
B-25-226	4/16/2025	7	INDUSTRIAL WAY	#6A	ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL	APPROVAL CREATE OPENING FROM UNIT 2016 TO UNIT 205, CURRENT DENTAL OFFICE. REPAIR/REMOVE	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 1,105.00	JBC CONSTRUCTION LLC
B-25-212	4/15/2025	12	STILES RD	SEABROOK DENTAL, #206	ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL	EXISTING WALL OPENING BETWEEN BOTH UNITS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 130.00	MELHAM ENTERPRISES
B-25-257	4/17/2025	224	N BROADWAY	JUICILICIOUS	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	SMOOTHIE SHOP W/3 EMPLOYEES AND 12 SEATS	\$ -	\$ -	NOURRADINE MACHKOUR
B-25-256	4/17/2025	73	CROSS ST		CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	750sf ACCESSORY APARTMENT, 2 BEDROOM, 1 BATH, LIVING ROOM AND KITCHEN 2500sf LIFE SCIENCE OFFICE, 6 EMPLOYEES. TISSUE ENGINEERING SPACE, TO SERVE AS PRIMARY	\$ -	\$ -	JOHN KANDRALYAN
B-25-255	4/17/2025	8	INDUSTRIAL WAY	8E INDUSTRIAL WAY, #2 KIND BIOTECHNOLOGY	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	OFFICE LIKE R&D AND WAREHOUSE	\$ -	\$ -	JUSTIN REBO
B-25-249	4/16/2025	1	MALL RD	LOCALLY HANDMADE LLC, #E112A	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	4,374sf REATIL SPACE, GIFTS AND SOUVENIRS, 4 EMPLOYEES	\$ -	\$ -	EVA ILG
B-25-246	4/15/2025	21	CROSS ST	TOWN OF SALEM	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	4500sf WEST SIDE OF DPW 3400sf SINGLE FAMILY 2.5 STORY HOUSE W/4 BEDROOMS 2 FULL BATH, 3 1/2 BATH AND 3 CAR GARAGE.	\$ -	\$ -	BRIAN SAARI
B-25-245	4/15/2025	240	LAWRENCE RD		CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	2016sf SINGLE FAMILY HOME W/4 BEDROOMS, 3 BATH AND UNFINISHED BASEMENT PER	\$ -	\$ -	JOSHUA BELKO
B-25-242	4/15/2025	292	MAIN ST		CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	HISTORIC COMMISSION APPROVAL	\$ -	\$ -	HEIDI PARKS
B-25-236	4/14/2025	37	STANWOOD RD		CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	4488sf SINGLE FAMILY HOME WITH 4 BEDROOMS, 4-1/2 BATHS AND 2 CAR GARAGE NEW TENANT OPENING A WHOLESALE QUTO DEALERSHIP OFFICE. NO CONSTRUCTION OR RENOVATION. STRICTLY OFFICE USE. NO VEHICLES TO BE STORED OR DISPLAYED ON SITE.	\$ -	\$ -	DAVID APOSTOLOFF
B-25-235	4/16/2025	5	HAMPSHIRE ST	UNIT 9D - HMR AUTO SALES	CHANGE OF OCCUPANT--COMMERCIAL	SECOND FLOOR OFFICE SPACE, 1 EMPLOYEE.Ä MODIFY EXISTING DUCT DISTRIBUTION TO SUIT NEW TENANT LAYOUT PER PLANS 2M000-2MD201,	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	TENANT - MUHAMMED KARATAS
B-25-244	4/15/2025	1	MALL RD	PPE CASINO RESORT	MECHANICAL	LANDLORD SET, INCLUDES A NEW BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN MODIFY EXISTING DUCT DISTRIBUTION TO NEW TENANT LAYOUT PER PLANS. 3RM000-3RM2018.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 300.00	CONTROL AIR SYSTEMS
B-25-243	4/15/2025	1	MALL RD	PPE CASINO RESORT	MECHANICAL	EXCLUDES ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE ERV TENANT SET, INCLUDES A VRF DUCTLESS SPLIT SYSTEM	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 600.00	CONTROL AIR SYSTEMS
B-25-248	4/16/2025	1	MALL RD	#E112A, LOCALLY HANDMADE	NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION	4374sf NO CONSTRUCTION, RETAIL SPACE FOR GIFTS AND SOUVENIRS, 4 EMPLOYEES	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	EVA ILG
B-25-241	4/15/2025	224	N BROADWAY	JUICILICIOUS	NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION	NO CONSTRUCTION, NEW OWNERSHIP. SMOOTHIE SHOP WITH 3 EMPLOYEES AND 12 SEATS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	NOURRADINE MACHKOUR
B-25-233	4/17/2025	8	INDUSTRIAL WAY	KIND BIOTECHNOLOGY, BLDG E, #2	NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION	R&D COMPANY IN THE FIELD OF TISSUE ENGINEERING, SPACE IS TO SERVE AS PRIMARY OFFICE AND LITE R&D AND WAREHOUSE. LIFE SCIENCE OFFICE, 6 EMPLOYEES REMOVE EXISTING 14 X 66 MANUFACTURED HOME, MOVE TO STORAGE. PERMISSION TO MOVE LETTER ATTACHED.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	JUSTIN REBO
B-25-250	4/17/2025	93	ACKERMANS TR PK	93 DART DRIVE	RAZE--MANUFACTURED HOME		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	ERICA BALKUS